	NATIONAL
BURBANK POLICE DEPT.	
NOTICE TO APPEAR MISDEMEANOR E 211	
Date of Vigitation Time AM Dayof week DI No. / Evidence T. INL.	
Name (First, Middle, Last) Owner's Responsionity (veh. Code, \$40001)	
ERIKA KOIKE	
Arrivace - LAS ALICALS OF	
City State	
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
Atate Class Commercial Age Birth Date	
(A C   Ves   No   35   6,10,	
Bax Blak Bro 5-3 Weight Agrace AN	
Mah Lie No as 1001 Day MOND	
State Reg. MOVTH COMMERCIAL VEHICLE	
Vr. of Veh Make Mode Body Style Color (Veh. Code, § 15210(b))	
Evidence of Financial Responsibility	
(Ven. Code, § 353)	9 BK
Registered Owner or Lessee	J DK
Address Same as Driver	
Address Same as Driver	
City State ZIP Code	
	FILED
Correctable Violation (Veh. Code, § 40610) Booking Required (see reverse) Misdemeanor or	
Yes No Code and Section Description	Superior Court of California
1 243 (B) PC ASSAUT & DOCTOR OF KEN I	County of Los Angeles
1 148 (A) PC RESISTING ARREST MI	The state of the s
□ □ 602.1 PC OBSTRUCTING BUSINESS (M) 1	NOV 2 1 2019
D D OWNER (LYFT DRIVER) MI	Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court
Speed Approx P.F./Max Spd. Veh. Lmt. Pace Veh. No. Est .Spd. Distance Continuation Form	//
Laser / Radar No. Issued	By Jame C., Deputy
Location of Violation(s) (include city if outside Burbank)	Josue Carvajal
at Hollywood Way in Front Main	
Weather / Road Conditions: Dear - Windy - Fog - Traffic Passengers Accident Rain - Cloudy - Wet - Flooded - Construction Heavy Med Light M F	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the	
foregoing is true and correct	
W E	
Arresting or Citing Officer Serial No.	
( amphil # 1108	
Date Name of Arresting Officer, if different from Citing Officer Serial No. S	
WITHOUT ADMITTING QUILT, I PROMISE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE INDICATED BELOW.	
1 Petricon To Sign	
X Signature COSCO COSCO	
JUVENILES MUST APPEAR WITH PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN	
WHEN: On or before this date: 12,2,17	
WHAT TO DO: FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE.	
WHERE: Burbank Superior Court, 300 E. Olive Ave., Room #100, Burbank, CA 91502	
8:30 A.M. (213) 742-1928	
Eastlake Juvenile Court, 1601 Eastlake Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90033	
8:30 A.M. (323) 227-4399	
☐ TO BE NOTIFIED	
Safety School. Your Parents/Guardian will be contacted by the Burbank Police Department.	
☐ Venue	
Figure with 10 th and the militar is under the light of light the light than the	
1 1887, NIE 11 19 110 SLALIN DI 119 11 SEL 18 110 SL 181 1 1021	
* E S T T D S 8 *	
Judicial Council of California Form.  SEE REVERSE Rev. 5-17-16 (Veh. Code, §§ 40500(b), 40513(b), 40522, 40600; Pen. Code, § 853.9)	
TR-130	

ER ÉNOUIR ER ÉNO

## IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Case No. Plaintiff

9 BK

VS.

ERIKA KOIKE DOB: 6/10/

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles

NOV 21 2019

Josue Carvajal

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court

The undersigned declarant and complainant is informed and believes that

COUNTI

Defendant

On or about August 31, 2019, in the above-entitled Judicial District, ERIKA KOIKE did willfully and unlawfully resist, delay or obstruct a public officer discharging or attempting to discharge any duty of his office or employment, a violation of Section 148(a)(1) of the PENAL CODE of the State of California, a misdemeanor.

## COUNT II

On or about July 31, 2019, in the above-entitled Judicial District, ERIKA KOIKE did willfully and unlawfully use force and violence against, a peace officer, a custodial officer, a firefighter, an emergency medical technician, a paramedic, a traffic officer, an animal control officer, then and there engaged in the performance of official duties, when the defendant knew or reasonably should have known that the peace officer, custodial officer, firefighter, emergency medical technician, paramedic, traffic officer, animal control officer was then and there engaged in the performance of duties, thereby violating Section 243(b) of the

PENAL CODE of the State of California, a misdemeanor.

COUNT III

City Attorney's Office

On or about August 31, 2019, in the above-entitled Judicial District, ERIKA KOIKE did willfully and unlawfully interfere with a lawful business or occupation open to the public and refuse to leave the premises after being requested to do so, a violation of Section 602.1(a) of the PENAL CODE of the State of California, a misdemeanor.

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law enforcement agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of ERIKA KOIKE, for the above-listed crimes

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Burbank, County of Los Angeles, State of California, on November 21, 2019

Declarant and Complainant

ENQUIRER ENQ

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA PAGE NO. 1 CURRENT DATE 12/16/19 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES NO. 9BK THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA VS. DEFENDANT 01: ERIKA KOIKE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY EFFECTING ARREST: BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT REGISTER RECEIPT OR SURETY COMPANY DATE BAIL: APPEARANCE AMOUNT POSTED OF BAIL BOND NO. DATE COMPLAINT FILED, DECLARED OR SWORN TO CHARGING DEFENDANT WITH HAVING COMMITTED, ON OR ABOUT 08/31/19 IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S) OF: COUNT 01: 148(A)(1) PC MISD COUNT 02: 243(B) PC MISD COUNT 03: 602.1(A) PC MISD CASE ENTERED BY M. MANFRE ON 11/22/19 NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT: COURTHOUSE DEPT 003 12/02/19 830 AM ARRAIGNMENT ON 12/02/19 AT 830 AM IN BURBANK COURTHOUSE DEPT 003 CASE CALLED FOR ARRAIGNMENT PARTIES: CHEROL J. NELLON (JUDGE) STEVEN REESE (CLERK) ANITA KAY CLARKE CLAUDIA VECHI-CORTEZ (REP) DEFENDANT IS NOT PRESENT IN COURT, BUT REPRESENTED BY AZUOMA EUNICE ANUGOM PRIVATE COUNSEL DEFENDANT APPEARING BY COUNSEL PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE SECTION 977 ET SEQ, BY AZUOMA EUNICE ANUGOM PRIVATE COUNSEL DEFENDANT STATES HIS/HER TRUE NAME AS CHARGED. DEFENDANT WAIVES ARRAIGNMENT, READING OF COMPLAINT, AND STATEMENT OF CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY RIGHTS. DEFENDANT PLEADS NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 01, 148(A)(1) PC. DEFENDANT PLEADS NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 02, 243(B) PC. DEFENDANT PLEADS NOT GUILTY TO COUNT 03, 602.1(A) PC. COURT ORDERS AND FINDINGS: -THE COURT ORDERS THE DEFENDANT TO APPEAR ON THE NEXT COURT DATE. THE DEFENDANT IS ARRAIGNED AND ENTERS A PLEA OF NOT GUILTY AS TO ALL COUNTS, DENYING ANY AND ALL ALLEGATIONS. ALL PARTIES STIPULATING, THE COURT FINDS GOOD CAUSE TO ORDER THE MATTER CONTINUED AS INDICATED BELOW. WAIVES STATUTORY TIME. NEXT SCHEDULED EVENT: AM PRETRIAL HEARING **DEPT 003** DAY 00 OF 45 CUSTODY STATUS: DEFENDANT REMAINS ON OWN RECOGNIZANCE